
5th Annual Austin Chess Club 

Championship 
01/02/15 – 01/04/15 

 

Championship Section Prizes 
1st $600 

2nd $400 

3rd $200 

1st U2200 $250 

2nd U2200 $100 

1st U2000 $250 

2nd U2000 $100 

 

Final Section Results: 

1st and 2nd tie 

Ruifeng Li & Bo Githoro, 4.5 ($500 each) 

3rd tie 

Alexander Chua, Daniel Rodriguez, Michael Langer, 

Austin Jiang, Bovey Lu, 4.0 ($40 each) 

1st U2200 

Andrew Lu, 4.0 ($250) 

2nd U2200 tie 



Howard Zhong & Jakob Infuehr, 3.5 ($50 each) 

1st U2000 

Sanjay Annigeri, 3.5 ($250) 

2nd U2000 tie 

John Durston, Evan Xiang, Rohith Kaliyur, Kevin Li, 

3.0 ($25 each) 
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Place Name/Team Rate Score

 1 Li, Ruifeng (1) 2496    4.5
&2 Githoro, Mbugua Bo (11) 2234    4.5
 3 Chua, Alexander James (3) 2359    4.0

&4 Rodriguez, Daniel (4) 2342    4.0
&5 Langer, Michael (6) 2299    4.0
&6 Jiang, Austin Z (8) 2263    4.0
&7 Liu, Bovey (13) 2218    4.0
&8 Lu, Andrew (20) 2167    4.0
 9 Coraretti, Benjamin (7) 2269    3.5

&10 Ng, Daniel J (9) 2249    3.5
&11 Han, Curran Ray (10) 2236    3.5
&12 Zhong, Howard (21) 2148    3.5
&13 Infuehr, Jakob (28) 2049    3.5
&14 Annigeri, Sanjay (46) 1937    3.5
 15 Lozano, Jesse James (14) 2210    3.0

&16 Crispin, Thomas A (15) 2200    3.0
&17 Newsham, Josh S (16) 2178    3.0
&18 Stanley, Gregg (17) 2178    3.0
&19 Dejmek, Mark W (18) 2177    3.0
&20 Jiang, Alexander D (23) 2110    3.0
&21 James, Dylan Scott (24) 2102    3.0
&22 Koenigsberg, Andrew (25) 2083    3.0
&23 Wang, Justin (36) 2022    3.0
&24 Le, Hoang Minh (39) 2003    3.0
&25 Durston, John (40) 1996    3.0
&26 Xiang, Evan (41) 1969    3.0
&27 Kaliyur, Rohith (42) 1968    3.0
&28 Li, Kevin (55) 1847    3.0
 29 de Jesus, Jeffrey (5) 2325    2.5

&30 Vergara, Mitch (26) 2081    2.5
&31 Smith, Andy (29) 2047    2.5
&32 Wlezien, Alexander (30) 2044    2.5
&33 Xiang, Ellen (33) 2030    2.5
&34 Jacob, Andrew (34) 2029    2.5
&35 Hsieh, David (35) 2027    2.5
&36 Bader, Jeremy (43) 1962    2.5
&37 Liu, Songjie (51) 1895    2.5
&38 Dong, Dylan Roswell (54) 1866    2.5
&39 Ingram, Michael David (61) 1822    2.5
&40 Felipe-Fuentes, Alfredo (62) 1821    2.5
&41 Narang, Ijay (68) 1787    2.5
&42 Bandi, Rohit C (73) 1714    2.5
 43 Rohrbaugh, James Vincent (12) 2232    2.0

&44 Sonawane, Atharv (45) 1938    2.0
&45 Congiundi, Samuel Phillip (47) 1915    2.0
&46 Wang, Oliver (57) 1834    2.0
&47 Trujillo, Matthew (58) 1830    2.0
&48 Neuzil, Torey G (59) 1825    2.0
&49 Yu, Ray (60) 1823    2.0
&50 Wang, Jason (67) 1792    2.0
&51 Le, Collin K (69) 1784    2.0
&52 Huang, Max (71) 1752    2.0
&53 Battula, Rahul (72) 1747    2.0
 54 Balkum, Alexander Lee (19) 2175    1.5

&55 Flournoy, Donald W (31) 2033    1.5
&56 Slesnik, Tyson (32) 2031    1.5
&57 Wijetunge, Ivan (48) 1906    1.5
&58 Kaieda, Genta (52) 1874    1.5
&59 West, Darryl L (53) 1870    1.5
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Place Name/Team Rate Score
&60 Rodenstein, Alan C (63) 1821    1.5
&61 Dotson, John B (65) 1815    1.5
&62 Li, David (66) 1803    1.5
&63 Tian, Samuel (70) 1779    1.5
&64 Henderson, Robert (74) 1622    1.5
 65 Gucer, Vasfi (37) 2009    1.0

&66 Hough, Stephen (38) 2008    1.0
&67 Yeung, Wesley (75) 1610    1.0
 68 Breckenridge, Steven (2) 2388    0.5

&69 Hyltin, John Paul (27) 2056    0.5
&70 McCue, Mark E (44) 1940    0.5
&71 Binder, Joseph P (49) 1900    0.5
&72 Macartney-Filgate, Bruce (50) 1900    0.5
&73 Lopez, Luke (56) 1840    0.5
&74 Negron, Xavier Enrique (64) 1817    0.5
 75 Lu, Tommy (22) 2142    0.0
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Name/ID Rate Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5

1. Li, Ruifeng 2496 B 19 W 13 B 20 W 4 B 6
13768313  1.0  2.0  3.0  4.0  4.5

2. Breckenridge, Steven 2388 W 21 --- --- --- ---
12877419  0.5  0.5  0.5  0.5  0.5

3. Chua, Alexander James 2359 B 22 W 17 W 72 B 11 B 16
12744151  1.0  1.5  2.5  3.0  4.0

4. Rodriguez, Daniel 2342 W 23 B 14 W 25 B 1 W 17
15428404  1.0  2.0  3.0  3.0  4.0

5. de Jesus, Jeffrey 2325 B 24 W 35 B 75 W 45 B 28
12839764  0.5  0.5  1.5  2.5  2.5

6. Langer, Michael 2299 W 26 B 18 W 41 B 24 W 1
12581229  1.0  1.5  2.5  3.5  4.0

7. Coraretti, Benjamin 2269 B 27 W 20 B 36 W 53 B 34
12705539  1.0  1.0  1.5  2.5  3.5

8. Jiang, Austin Z 2263 W 28 B 21 W 37 W 39 B 18
13177373  0.5  1.0  2.0  3.0  4.0

9. Ng, Daniel J 2249 B 29 W 31 B 39 W 35 B 11
12953905  1.0  2.0  2.5  3.5  3.5

10. Han, Curran Ray 2236 W 50 B 25 W 47 B 21 W 30
13719052  1.0  1.0  2.0  2.5  3.5

11. Githoro, Mbugua Bo 2234 B 51 W 36 B 42 W 3 W 9
12730225  1.0  2.0  3.0  3.5  4.5

12. Rohrbaugh, James Vincent 2232 W 30 B 39 W 51 B 25 ZERO
11047963  1.0  1.0  2.0  2.0  2.0

13. Liu, Bovey 2218 W 53 B 1 W 48 B 33 W 25
13862594  1.0  1.0  2.0  3.0  4.0

14. Lozano, Jesse James 2210 B 33 W 4 B 63 W 42 B 20
12937011  1.0  1.0  2.0  3.0  3.0

15. Crispin, Thomas A 2200 B 55 W 24 HALF B 70 W 73
10291569  0.5  0.5  1.0  2.0  3.0

16. Newsham, Josh S 2178 B 35 W 38 B 54 HALF W 3
20091148  0.5  1.5  2.5  3.0  3.0

17. Stanley, Gregg 2178 W 34 B 3 W 43 B 55 B 4
10400481  1.0  1.5  2.0  3.0  3.0

18. Dejmek, Mark W 2177 W 37 W 6 B 55 B 43 W 8
12350320  1.0  1.5  2.0  3.0  3.0

19. Balkum, Alexander Lee 2175 W 1 B 28 W 52 B 41 ---
12780751  0.0  0.5  1.5  1.5  1.5
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20. Lu, Andrew 2167 W 58 B 7 W 1 B 72 W 14
13792670  1.0  2.0  2.0  3.0  4.0

21. Zhong, Howard 2148 B 2 W 8 B 65 W 10 B 35
13761257  0.5  1.0  2.0  2.5  3.5

22. Lu, Tommy 2142 W 3 B 37 W 58 --- ---
13507472  0.0  0.0  0.0  0.0  0.0

23. Jiang, Alexander D 2110 B 4 W 54 B 56 W 62 B 36
13177367  0.0  0.5  1.5  2.5  3.0

24. James, Dylan Scott 2102 W 5 B 15 W 46 W 6 B 39
12912152  0.5  1.5  2.5  2.5  3.0

25. Koenigsberg, Andrew 2083 B 60 W 10 B 4 W 12 B 13
12592847  1.0  2.0  2.0  3.0  3.0

26. Vergara, Mitch 2081 B 6 W 63 B 67 W 54 B 46
12546673  0.0  1.0  1.5  2.5  2.5

27. Hyltin, John Paul 2056 W 7 B 42 W 66 --- ---
10399289  0.0  0.0  0.5  0.5  0.5

28. Infuehr, Jakob 2049 B 8 W 19 B 68 W 67 W 5
15514884  0.5  1.0  1.5  2.5  3.5

29. Smith, Andy 2047 W 9 B 43 W 60 B 50 W 72
10399831  0.0  0.5  0.5  1.5  2.5

30. Wlezien, Alexander 2044 B 12 W 67 B 73 W 68 B 10
13221267  0.0  1.0  1.5  2.5  2.5

31. Flournoy, Donald W 2033 W 66 B 9 HALF W 73 ---
11406751  1.0  1.0  1.5  1.5  1.5

32. Slesnik, Tyson 2031 B 67 W 75 HALF B 46 ---
12664885  0.0  1.0  1.5  1.5  1.5

33. Xiang, Ellen 2030 W 14 B 68 W 70 W 13 HALF
21029572  0.0  1.0  2.0  2.0  2.5

34. Jacob, Andrew 2029 B 17 W 73 B 74 HALF W 7
13842172  0.0  1.0  2.0  2.5  2.5

35. Hsieh, David 2027 W 16 B 5 W 69 B 9 W 21
13556932  0.5  1.5  2.5  2.5  2.5

36. Wang, Justin 2022 W 70 B 11 W 7 B 60 W 23
14930904  1.0  1.0  1.5  2.5  3.0

37. Gucer, Vasfi 2009 B 18 W 22 B 8 B 71 ZERO
12776447  0.0  1.0  1.0  1.0  1.0

38. Hough, Stephen 2008 HALF B 16 W 61 B 52 W 68
12818276  0.5  0.5  0.5  1.0  1.0
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39. Le, Hoang Minh 2003 B 57 W 12 W 9 B 8 W 24
15611683  1.0  2.0  2.5  2.5  3.0

40. Durston, John 1996 W 59 B 72 W 64 B 69 W 58
12560685  0.5  0.5  1.5  2.0  3.0

41. Xiang, Evan 1969 B 61 W 56 B 6 W 19 HALF
12966415  0.5  1.5  1.5  2.5  3.0

42. Kaliyur, Rohith 1968 B 71 W 27 W 11 B 14 W 69
13388205  1.0  2.0  2.0  2.0  3.0

43. Bader, Jeremy 1962 B 62 W 29 B 17 W 18 B 61
14928004  1.0  1.5  2.0  2.0  2.5

44. McCue, Mark E 1940 B 63 W 69 --- HALF ---
10293472  0.0  0.0  0.0  0.5  0.5

45. Sonawane, Atharv 1938 W 64 B 59 HALF B 5 W 60
14932640  0.5  1.0  1.5  1.5  2.0

46. Annigeri, Sanjay 1937 B 65 W 61 B 24 W 32 W 26
13547724  0.5  1.5  1.5  2.5  3.5

47. Congiundi, Samuel Phillip 1915 W 68 B 58 B 10 W 63 HALF
12812166  0.0  1.0  1.0  1.5  2.0

48. Wijetunge, Ivan 1906 B 69 W 65 B 13 HALF ZERO
12511643  0.5  1.0  1.0  1.5  1.5

49. Binder, Joseph P 1900 W 72 --- --- HALF ---
10401895  0.0  0.0  0.0  0.5  0.5

50. Macartney-Filgate, Bruce 1900 B 10 W 60 B 62 W 29 B 66
12419545  0.0  0.5  0.5  0.5  0.5

51. Liu, Songjie 1895 W 11 B 66 B 12 W 74 B 63
14220505  0.0  1.0  1.0  1.5  2.5

52. Kaieda, Genta 1874 B 73 W 62 B 19 W 38 B 70
14354622  0.0  0.5  0.5  1.0  1.5

53. West, Darryl L 1870 B 13 W 71 HALF B 7 W 62
12537405  0.0  1.0  1.5  1.5  1.5

54. Dong, Dylan Roswell 1866 W 74 B 23 W 16 B 26 W 65
14160730  1.0  1.5  1.5  1.5  2.5

55. Li, Kevin 1847 W 15 B 64 W 18 W 17 B 71
13733474  0.5  1.5  2.0  2.0  3.0

56. Lopez, Luke 1840 HALF B 41 W 23 --- ---
14509898  0.5  0.5  0.5  0.5  0.5

57. Wang, Oliver 1834 W 39 B 70 W 71 B 66 B 75
14452781  0.0  0.0  0.0  1.0  2.0
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Name/ID Rate Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5

58. Trujillo, Matthew 1830 B 20 W 47 B 22 W 75 B 40
12687954  0.0  0.0  1.0  2.0  2.0

59. Neuzil, Torey G 1825 B 40 W 45 HALF ZERO B 67
12491661  0.5  1.0  1.5  1.5  2.0

60. Yu, Ray 1823 W 25 B 50 B 29 W 36 B 45
14450427  0.0  0.5  1.5  1.5  2.0

61. Ingram, Michael David 1822 W 41 B 46 B 38 HALF W 43
12101780  0.5  0.5  1.5  2.0  2.5

62. Felipe-Fuentes, Alfredo 1821 W 43 B 52 W 50 B 23 B 53
15462835  0.0  0.5  1.5  1.5  2.5

63. Rodenstein, Alan C 1821 W 44 B 26 W 14 B 47 W 51
10017751  1.0  1.0  1.0  1.5  1.5

64. Negron, Xavier Enrique 1817 B 45 W 55 B 40 --- ---
14909287  0.5  0.5  0.5  0.5  0.5

65. Dotson, John B 1815 W 46 B 48 W 21 HALF B 54
10346355  0.5  1.0  1.0  1.5  1.5

66. Li, David 1803 B 31 W 51 B 27 W 57 W 50
14237416  0.0  0.0  0.5  0.5  1.5

67. Wang, Jason 1792 W 32 B 30 W 26 B 28 W 59
14930890  1.0  1.0  1.5  1.5  2.0

68. Narang, Ijay 1787 B 47 W 33 W 28 B 30 B 38
14362795  1.0  1.0  1.5  1.5  2.5

69. Le, Collin K 1784 W 48 B 44 B 35 W 40 B 42
14118095  0.5  1.5  1.5  2.0  2.0

70. Tian, Samuel 1779 B 36 W 57 B 33 W 15 W 52
14491983  0.0  1.0  1.0  1.0  1.5

71. Huang, Max 1752 W 42 B 53 B 57 W 37 W 55
15043086  0.0  0.0  1.0  2.0  2.0

72. Battula, Rahul 1747 B 49 W 40 B 3 W 20 B 29
14750730  1.0  2.0  2.0  2.0  2.0

73. Bandi, Rohit C 1714 W 52 B 34 W 30 B 31 B 15
14605830  1.0  1.0  1.5  2.5  2.5

74. Henderson, Robert 1622 B 54 BYE W 34 B 51 ZERO
12727381  0.0  1.0  1.0  1.5  1.5

75. Yeung, Wesley 1610 BYE B 32 W 5 B 58 W 57
15082053  1.0  1.0  1.0  1.0  1.0
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